Attorney Docket No. ALZ5044USNP/ARC3374

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents:

| Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | Name and address of receiving party(ies):                |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Hua Yang  | Name: ALZA Corporation                                   |  |  |  |  |
| <ul><li>2. Delphine Caroline Imbert</li><li>3.</li><li>4.</li></ul>  | Internal Address: Patent Law Department, M10-3B          |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXNo   | Street Address:<br>1900 Charleston Road<br>P.O. Box 7210 |  |  |  |  |
|  | City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94039-7210            |  |  |  |  |
| Nature of conveyance:  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?               |  |  |  |  |
| X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  | _ Yeş <u>X</u> No  |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s): July 23, 2004, July 23, 2004  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent литьег(s):  |  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicati  | on, the execution date of the application is:            |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 10/810,453   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 10/610,403   | Additional numbers attached? Yes X No                    |  |  |  |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>   | 6 Total number of applications & patents involved: 1     |  |  |  |  |
| Philip Yip   |  |  |  |  |  |
| ALZA Corporation<br>c/o Johnson & Johnson, WH3221<br>One Johnson & Johnson Plaza   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00                       |  |  |  |  |
| New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003   | X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account            |  |  |  |  |
|  | 8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750                       |  |  |  |  |
| Statement and signature  |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |  |  |  |  |  |
| Philip Yip, Reg. No. 37,265  | 10-18-04   |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing Signatur  | e Date   |  |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4  |  |  |  |  |  |

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 015262 FRAME: 0458

## DOCKET NO. ALZ5044USANP/ARC3374 Joint Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. Filed 10/810,453 March 26, 2004

WHEREAS,

- (1) Hua Yang; residing at 1354 Marlin Ave., Foster City, CA 94404
- (2) Delphine Caroline Imbert; residing at 10340 Lockwood Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

## STATIC DIFFUSION CELL FOR DIFFUSION SAMPLING SYSTEMS

for which they have on the following dates executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

| DATE     |          | INVENTOR                    |  |  |
|----------|----------|-----------------------------|--|--|
| (1) July | 23, 2004 | by Hua Yang                 |  |  |
| (2) July | 23, 2004 | by Delphine Caroline Imbert |  |  |
| -        | •        |                             |  |  |

and

WHEREAS, ALZA Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

PATENT REEL: 015262 FRAME: 0459 And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have each hereunto set our hands.

| They are            | this | <u>و ج</u> | day of | July | 2004; and |
|---------------------|------|------------|--------|------|-----------|
| Hua Yang            |      |            |        | • 0  |           |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA | )    |            |        |      |           |

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On July 23 , 2004, before me, Lois F Miller , a Notary Public

personally appeared, Hua Yang, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE (SEAL)



|  | <u></u>               | <sub>his</sub> 23 | day of | July     | 2004; and       |
|--|-----------------------|-------------------|--------|----------|-----------------|
| Delphine Caroline Imbert                     |                       |                   |        | 0 0      |                 |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA<br>COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA | )                     |                   |        |          |                 |
| on July 23                                   | ,<br><u>, 2004,</u> b | efore me, _       | Lois E | . M.ller | a Notary Public |

personally appeared. **Delphine Caroline Imbert**, personally known to me (e<del>r-proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence</del>) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she) executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE (SEAL)



**RECORDED: 10/19/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015262 FRAME: 0461